As the community became populated, the service expanded to 24-hour 
service. Due to our poor economy and financial hardship with some of our homeowners, we have 
had to elect to eliminate live guard service, since to thwart this fee; our meager fifteen 
homeowners have to pay twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) per home per year, and that price 
may go up. In addition, this annual fee has become a deterrent in the sale of two of the existing 
fifteen homes.  Since it provides an additional variable in the loan qualifications according to the 
homes respective realtors, as well as three realtors who are residents in our community, and they

[...]

OK, well that’s basically what they are supposed to do, and this is just a 
very nice community, and forgive me for repeating maybe part of your presentation, but if you 
already said this, I am going to say it again, each member of that community, the fifteen 
households each pay twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) a year for that service, so it really has 
become cost prohibitive for most of the households, and I see this as a great alternative to 
ensuring some continued security while at the same time reducing the overall cost. 

Dr. Davis: With the stability, not to elaborate, but we would reduce our cost to a tenth of our